
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P MDN 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 INTEGRITY SON Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R1, P 2P 5P 6P M/1R. Andrews 542273 0/0114

 2 SHE'S ALL CHARM 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 10/01/2023, R1, P

CAS, 05/01/2023, R1, P

6P 3P 3P M/1S. Casey 554462 0/0110

 3 KERRY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 10/11/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 2P M/1G. Northfield 549920 0/068

 4 CLOVER JULIET First start M/1C. Supple 543347 0/00

 5 BUGATTI LASS First start M/1J. Davis 538985 0/00

 6 BUGATTI SUNSHINE First start M/1J. Davis 538984 0/00

 7 AMARTEY PARTY Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 4P M/1S. Lockhart 552261 0/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 1 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KINGSBRAE ANNA Last start winner CAS, 12/01/2023, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2C. Northfield 532537 27/23408
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 2 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIAR FOR HIRE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R10, P 2P 3P 1P 2/1/2C. Northfield 542272 10/9336

 2 STACKED DECK 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R9, P 3P 4P 8P 2/1/1L. Walker 539039 12/11222

 3 APACHE DON Dropping in grade GRA, 06/11/2022, R8, P 2M 1M 5P 2/1/2F. Hancock 528876 22/19256
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 3 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUDDEN COMFORT Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R7, M 3M 1P 2M 3/1/2D. Casey 526150 13/12259
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 4 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LITTLE GOMEZ Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 4/1/2R. Andrews 553649 5/4234

 2 KNOW ALL JAMIE Dropping in grade CAS, 28/10/2022, R3, P 8P 5P 1P 4/1/2D. King 539197 17/16225

 3 JUST ASK JAMIE Dropping in grade CAS, 05/01/2023, R7, P 6P 4P 4P 4/1/2J. Northfield 539570 7/5150

 4 CARRAMAR DRIVE Weighted points score IPS, 30/12/2022, R5, 3 6P 1P 2P 4/1/2M. Small 544993 6/4231

 5 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R9, P 6P 3P 1P 4/1/1J. Hancock 539198 5/4207
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BURRINGBAR GYPSY Last start winner CAS, 12/01/2023, R3, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3R. Andrews 550628 2/1210

 2 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R2, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/3234

 3 CLOVER DOOR Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R2, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2C. Supple 546472 3/2210

 4 BOKARM LUNA Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R3, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4G. Northfield 549914 1/0204

 5 STAR SIRIUS Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R3, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4S. Staples 553598 1/0184

 6 QUEEN WOK Last start placegetter CAS, 29/09/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 8P 5/1M. Landrigan 552323 5/4150

 7 LA FOLIE Last start placegetter IPS, 09/01/2023, R3, 3 3P 1P 5P 5/4B. Taylor 548150 1/0136

 8 ZIPPING THUNDER Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 12/01/2023, R4, P 4P 2P 5P 5/1P. Lavis 538800 7/4141

 9 BURRINGBAR BOYS Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 12/01/2023, R2, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1R. Andrews 542899 4/3138

 10 ORIENTAL SERIES Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 12/01/2023, R3, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4R. Magnay 542275 1/0124

 11 LEON KINGSBRAE Dropping in grade CAS, 12/01/2023, R9, P 8P 2P 3P 5/1H. Oaten 542893 11/10210

 12 MIDNIGHT DIESEL Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R5, P 4P 1M 2M 5/1T. Duncan 528439 14/12235

 13 SPOOKY REBEL Weighted points score CAS, 20/10/2022, R8, P (BDN)P 8P 1P 5/2J. King 543641 3/2189

 14 CLOVER LIZZIE Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R3, P 5P 1P (FEL)P 5/3C. Supple 539720 2/1183

 15 BUGATTI ANGEL Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R12, M 1M 5M 2Y 5/1M. Knowles 522894 10/6173

 16 ASTON SIMPKIN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R2, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1T. Duncan 544069 4/3162

 17 CLOVER ENERGY Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R2, P 8P 5P 2P 5/1C. Supple 539721 4/3153

 18 PROSECUTE Weighted points score GRA, 10/01/2023, R3, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2J. King 553400 3/2153

 19 CONSORT Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R2, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 545218 5/3150

 20 STAR MAX Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R2, P 4P 6P 1P 5/3S. Staples 553605 2/1144

 21 MY REPUTATION 1 Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R5, P 8P 7P 4P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 552550 4/3144

 22 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R4, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 8/7141

 23 STAR IRIS Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 3Y 1Y 5/4S. Staples 553601 1/0140

 24 CLOVER DIME Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R12, M 4M (FEL)P 7P 5/4C. Supple 528155 1/0133

 25 BLAZING BONUS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R6, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0132

 26 OLAF'S ADVENTURE Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R12, M 2M 6P 6P 5/1G. Northfield 526250 5/4129

 27 WILGUNYA SCOTT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1D. King 539199 5/4129

 28 CAN'T CATCH HER Weighted points score GRA, 27/11/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4A. Monaghan 552642 2/0123

 29 DASHING THUNDER Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R12, M 6M 8P 3P 5/1W. Gilbert 527067 9/4113

 30 BETTY KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 7P 5/1E. Patton 498396 11/8112

 31 KINGSBRAE WILMA Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R7, M 6M 7P 2P 5/1E. Patton 498389 10/9109
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 EARLY AMBITION Weighted points score GRA, 03/01/2023, R9, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4S. Keep 557725 1/0107

 33 BLUE CHIP SONNY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/099

 34 TALK IT UP 1 Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R9, Y 5Y 4P 6P 5/1B. Northfield 535464 12/498

 35 JUST CLASSY Weighted points score CAS, 22/12/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 7P 5/2P. Lavis 539059 3/293

 36 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R5, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/184

 37 RIPPLE LANE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/072

 38 WILGUNYA BOY Weighted points score CAS, 06/12/2022, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1J. Northfield 539202 4/372
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P M 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KERRY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 10/11/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 2P M/1G. Northfield 549920 0/068
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 1 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MORT FOR SHORT Last start winner CAS, 27/12/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 6P 1/2B. Northfield 540585 13/11339

 2 CATACLYSMIC 2 Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R6, Y 2Y 1Y 1P 1/2A. Lang 550632 20/10332
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 2 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LIAR FOR HIRE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R10, P 2P 3P 1P 2/1/2C. Northfield 542272 10/9336

 2 STACKED DECK 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R9, P 3P 4P 8P 2/1/1L. Walker 539039 12/11222

 3 HYPERDRIVE 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 12/01/2023, R10, P 5P 2P 4P 2/1/2A. Newstead 534596 11/7240
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 3 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLAZING BOB 2 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 12/01/2023, R11, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2M. Landrigan 552320 10/6231
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023

P 4 411 NONE
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 1 ZAMBORA LOLA Last start winner CAS, 12/01/2023, R4, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/2P. Lavis 544998 7/5213

 2 BOMBER STAN Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R8, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2F. Hancock 542172 5/4282

 3 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R7, M 5M 1P 2M 4/1/2M. Knowles 526972 12/11232

 4 TRUE CHARACTER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R11, P 2P 4P 4P 4/1/1R. Godwin 538520 5/4171
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023
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 1 MAGIC SECRET Last start winner CAS, 12/01/2023, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2B. Beach 552493 3/2186

 2 CHOOSE WELL 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3J. Hewett 546225 3/1240

 3 NANGAR CANDY Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R4, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1A. Rayner 540568 10/8237

 4 MISS DUDETTE Last start placegetter CAS, 29/12/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1G. Hancock 548651 4/3234

 5 TUMBLING DICE 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 15/01/2023, R7, P 3P 3P 1P 5/2T. Duncan 546117 4/2201

 6 MAGIC ALE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R5, P 3P 4P 6P 5/2H. Pearce 550621 3/2156

 7 KINGSBRAE DEMON Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R6, P 2P 1Y 6P 5/4C. Northfield 553648 2/0148

 8 BLUE CHIP SONNY 1 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 12/01/2023, R6, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4J. Ahern 550135 1/099

 9 BACK MOO MOO Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 12/01/2023, R8, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3T. Duncan 536443 4/187

 10 CINDY SWANS Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 12/01/2023, R8, P 5P 7P 8P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/178

 11 CLOVER ATHENA Dropping in grade CAS, 12/01/2023, R10, P 6P 4P 5M 5/1C. Supple 528152 6/5145

 12 GYPSY JOKER Weighted points score GRA, 13/11/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2R. Cooke 550580 4/2231

 13 FLY TOM Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R2, P 2P 1P 4Y 5/3M. Landrigan 556571 2/1214

 14 BOKARM DONNA Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R5, P 4P 4P 3P 5/3J. Ahern 528240 2/1186

 15 WHO ROUX DUDE Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R5, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4G. Hancock 548648 1/0174

 16 ASTON SIMPKIN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R2, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1T. Duncan 544069 4/3162

 17 KINGSBRAE BEAR Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R10, P 5P 4P 3Y 5/1C. Northfield 550323 5/3159

 18 KING CUJO Weighted points score GRA, 10/01/2023, R8, P 4P 6P 2P 5/2R. Arnold 544148 5/2159

 19 MY REPUTATION 2 Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R5, P 8P 7P 4P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 552550 4/3144

 20 VELOCITY TOUCHED 2 Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 11/6141

 21 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R4, P 6P 5P 7P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 8/7141

 22 BLAZING BONUS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R6, P 7P 7P 3P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0132

 23 WILGUNYA SCOTT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1D. King 539199 5/4129

 24 PAXTON DUTTON Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R11, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4A. Monaghan 553786 1/0129

 25 DOUBLE CHARMING Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R6, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4S. Casey 554465 1/0127

 26 SECRET ANGEL 3 Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R8, P 8P 4P 6P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/2111

 27 KINGSBRAE NOEL Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R3, P 8P 5P 3P 5/4R. Andrews 550630 1/0108

 28 MAGIC CHARM 2 Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R2, P 4P 4M 5P 5/4S. Casey 525584 1/0103

 29 TIFFANY TWISTED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R11, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4A. Lang 541232 4/0102

 30 EXIT PARKING 1 Weighted points score GRA, 10/01/2023, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/0102

 31 TALK IT UP 2 Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R9, Y 5Y 4P 6P 5/1B. Northfield 535464 12/498
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 19 January 2023
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LIZARD Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R11, P 8P 8P 6P 5/1S. Lockhart 552257 4/384

 33 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R5, P 7P 4P 5P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/184

 34 RIPPLE LANE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 29/12/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/072

 35 EDEN FLYER Weighted points score CAS, 27/12/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 3/069

 36 OLD ACE BANNER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5P 5Y 5/4M. Knowles 528826 4/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 ZIHUATANEJO Last start placegetter BGC, 08/01/2023, R2, 3 2P 3P 4P M/1S. Lockhart 552256 0/0120

 2 ALL THUNDER 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 05/01/2023, R2, P 2P 4P 8P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/070

 3 SHE'S ALL CHARM 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 10/01/2023, R1, P

CAS, 05/01/2023, R1, P

6P 3P 3P M/1S. Casey 554462 0/0110

 4 NOTHING SIMPLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 29/11/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 7P M/1P. Lavis 551309 0/076

 5 ARTURO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 27/12/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 2P M/1G. Northfield 548350 0/076

 6 CLOVER ROMEO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 06/12/2022, R5, P 7P 6P M/1C. Supple 543343 0/039
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 1 CATACLYSMIC 1 Weighted points score WAU, 07/01/2023, R6, Y 2Y 1Y 1P 1/2A. Lang 550632 20/7332
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 1 HYPERDRIVE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R9, P 5P 2P 4P 3/1/2A. Newstead 534596 11/3240
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 BLAZING BOB 1 Last start winner CAS, 12/01/2023, R11, P 1P 4P 1P 4/1/2M. Landrigan 552320 10/2231
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 1 TRUE CHARACTER 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 12/01/2023, R11, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4R. Godwin 538520 5/0171

 2 SECRET ANGEL 2 Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 12/01/2023, R11, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4B. Beach 539144 3/0111

 3 CHOOSE WELL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3J. Hewett 546225 3/1240

 4 INTEGRITY ANGEL Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R11, P 7P 3P 2P 5/4R. Andrews 550324 6/0210

 5 TUMBLING DICE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R7, P 3P 3P 1P 5/3T. Duncan 546117 4/1201

 6 MAGIC ALE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R5, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4H. Pearce 550621 3/0156

 7 VELOCITY TOUCHED 1 Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 11/4141

 8 MAGIC CHARM 1 Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R2, P 4P 4M 5P 5/4S. Casey 525584 1/0103

 9 EXIT PARKING 2 Weighted points score GRA, 10/01/2023, R4, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/0102

 10 TIFFANY TWISTED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R11, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1A. Lang 541232 4/3102

 11 OLD ACE BANNER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R8, P 6P 5P 5Y 5/2M. Knowles 528826 4/264
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 1 ARTURO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 27/12/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 2P M/1G. Northfield 548350 0/076

 2 ALL THUNDER 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 05/01/2023, R2, P 2P 4P 8P M/1G. Northfield 547075 0/070

 3 CLOVER ROMEO 2 Weighted points score CAS, 06/12/2022, R5, P 7P 6P M/1C. Supple 543343 0/039
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 1 JIMARY STAR Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R9, P 5P 2M 3P 4/1/2M. Ross 507480 15/0267

 2 VELOCITY TOUCHED 3 Weighted points score GRA, 15/01/2023, R4, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/2S. Mcdiarmid 530162 11/0141
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 1 JIMARY EVEREST Weighted points score CAS, 12/01/2023, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 5/3M. Ross 547105 2/1117

 2 SECRET ANGEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 05/01/2023, R8, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4B. Beach 539144 3/0111
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